
ITB No.       20-101270 Bid Opening:  September 3, 2020

ITB Name:  HELICOPTER MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR SERVICE Price Schedule Opening:  September 17, 2020

       (Annual Contract With 2 Options to Renew)	 Procurement Agent:  Michele L. Smith

Line No. Description
Estimated # of 

Units 

 Unit of Measure 

(UOM)
Unit Price Total Price

1.

Labor rate / Emergency Service hourly rate

(Labor rate shall include consumables such as rags, nuts, bolts, tie wraps, grease, sealants, cleaners, and/or 

solvents.)

2 Per Hour  $ 157.50  $ 315.00 

2. 100 hour inspection (flat rate) for AS350-B2 2 Flat Rate  $ 500.00  $ 1,000.00 

3. 150 hour inspection (flat rate) for AS350-B2 2 Flat Rate  $ 1,000.00  $ 2,000.00 

4. 150 hour oil filter change for AS350-B2 2 Each  $ 110.00  $ 220.00 

5. Annual Inspection for AS350-B2 2 Each  $ 950.00  $ 1,900.00 

6. 600 hour inspection or biennial inspection for AS350-B2 2 Each  $ 5,000.00  $ 10,000.00 

7. 1200 hour inspection or 48 months for AS350-B2 2 Each  $ 1,350.00  $ 2,700.00 

8.

Labor rate, Inspections outside the

Manufacturer’s requirements, such as: ICA’s (instructions for continued airworthiness) and AD’s (airworthiness 

directives), not already listed above.

Labor rate shall include consumables such as rags, nuts, bolts, tie wraps, grease, sealants, cleaners, and/or 

solvents.

2 Per Hour  $ 110.00  $ 220.00 

9.

If another Helicopter is added, would all prices be the same?

     Yes__X___	No ______

Difference in price(s), if any:

10.

Bidder shall state discount from Parts List for special parts requirements.

(Do not state the discount in the form of cost-plus. Stating the discount in the form of cost-plus fails to tell the 

County the percentage that it will save.)

0%

Number of Bids Received: 2

LSBE Participation Benchmark/GFE:  

Attendance at the Mandatory LSBE Meeting (Yes/No): 

Separate Sealed Price Schedule (Yes/No):  

Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder:  Rotor Resources, LLC, 169 Commodore Path, Hiram, GA 30141

ROTOR RESOURCES, LLC

NOTES/DETAIL JUSTIFICATION:

VENDOR:

Gardner Aviation Specialist, Inc. DBA Precision Aircraft Services, Peachtree City, GA, was deemed non-responsive for failure to meet the County’s LSBE participation benchmark or demonstrate Good Faith Effort and failure to 

complete and return the entire solicitation as required on page 3, in the solicitation.

 GFE Approved by CPO

Yes

Yes

DEPARTMENT OF PURCHASING AND CONTRACTING

BID TABULATION

Bid Tabulation: ITB 20-101270 Helicopter Maintenance and Repair Page 1 of 1


